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SURVEY NOTE:

THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE SHOWN ON TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY OF 400 CHAPIN LANE, BURLINGAME DATED
04-12-18 WAS NOT DRAFTED THROUGH FOUND MONUMENT
AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PROPERTY. SAID FOUND
MONUMENT IS BOUNDARY MARKER OF 400 CHAPIN LANE.
WESTERLY LINE IS DRAFTER THROUGH FOUND MONUMENT ON
THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATED 08-22-18.

BENCHMARK STATEMENT:
THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE ON AN
ASSUMED DATUM.

tl

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS MADE BY ME OR UNDER
MY DIRECTION ON THE GROUND AND REPRESENTS
MEASUREMENTS MADE JUNE 2016. THE BOUNDARY SHOWN
IS A RECORD BOUNDARY ONLY. A TITLE REPORT WAS
PROVIDED TO THE SURVEYOR BY THE CLIENT. NO PROPERTY
CORNERS WERE FOUND ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AND
NO WARRANTY IS MADE ABOUT THE BOUNDARY SHOWN. NO
EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN. EASEMENTS MAY BE LISTED IN
TITLE REPORT.

SAVIOR

MICALLEF

08—22-18

SAVIOR P. MICALLEF DATE
LAND SURVEYOR, LS 8289

(805) 709-2423

SAVIOR P. MICALLEF LAND SURVEYING

421 WILDWOOD DRIVE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

805/709—2423

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF
400 CHAPIN LANE, BURLINGAME, CA
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291"

FOUNDATION & CONCRETE NOTES:

1. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS. PROVIDE MIN. OF 18"X24" THRU FLOOR OR
16"X24" THRU WALL ACCESS TO UNDER FLOOR AREAS. CRC R408.4

2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS. FOR AN APPLIANCE IN AN UNDER FLOOR AREA,
PROVIDE MIN. 22" X 30" ACCESS OR MIN. REQUIRED BY APPLIANCE. CMC
904.10

3. CRAWL SPACE. PROVIDE 18" TALL MIN. ACCESS PATHWAY THROUGH
UNDER FLOOR AREA, INCLUDING UNDER DUCTS. CMC 603.1. FLOOR
JOISTS OR FLOORS WITHOUT JOISTS WITH LESS THAN 18" CLR. TO
EXPOSED GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. GIRDERS WITH LESS
THAN 12" CLR. SHALL BE P.T. CBC 2304.11.2.1.

4. PRESSURE TREATED. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMING & SHEATHING

2'-33/4"

26'-9 1/4"

RESTING ON FOUNDATIONS AND LESS THAN 8" FROM EARTH OR 2"

FROM PAVING SHALL BE P.T. CBC 2304.11.2.2. (SIDING MAY BE 6" FROM
8'-8" EARTH. CBC 2304.11.2.6)

1 HR. RATED WALL AT

PROP. LINE, SEE DTL
\A8.1/

26" 20"
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|
|
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|
|
|
|
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5. VERIFICATION. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL CONCRETE ROUGH OPENING SIZES,
ELEVATIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO FOUNDATION POUR. G.C. TO COORDINATE
ALL LOCATIONS OF HOLDOWNS, CURBS, STEPS, PLUMBING &
MECHANICAL SLEEVES, ETC.

VERIFICATION. PRIOR TO POURING ANY CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATIONS,
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A LICENSED SURVEYOR CONFIRM THAT THE

38'-11/4"

14'-10 1/4"

244"

26"
TYP

36"

BENCH

|

L
"
clR

13-9 1/4"

REQUIRED SETBACKS AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS HAVE BEEN
MAINTAINED.

LIVING AREA

RAISED CLG. SOFFIT

(N) ATTIC
ACCESS

LADDER
%
L

¢ DOOR &
EXT. WALL

KITCHENETTE

FLOOR PLANS NOTES:

1. CAL GREEN. SEE SHEET GB.1 FOR CAL GREEN MANDATORY
REQUIREMENTS

2. UNDERSTAIR SPACES. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDERSTAIR SURFACE, AND ANY SOFFITS
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYP. BD. CRC 302.7

3. DRAFTSTOPS. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES
WHERE THERE IS A USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND BELOW THE
CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY. DRAFT STOPS
SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE
DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET AND IS DIVIDED INTO
APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. CRC R302.12

4. SHOWERS. SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER WALLS SHALL HAVE A
NONABSORBENT SURFACE MIN. 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR, INSTALLED
OVER FIBER-CEMENT BACKER BD. WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING
BOARD MAY NOT BE USED. CRC R307.2, R702.4

5. INTERIOR WATERPROOFING. AT ALL LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO
EXPOSURE TO WATER, G.C. TO PROVIDE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
OVER HORIZONTAL AREAS AND UP WALLS 6" MIN ABOVE FINISH.

6. CONCEALED WORK. MAINTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS,
AND PHOTOS OF CONCEALED WORK.

7. FRAMING. ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 WD. STUDS AT 16" O.C,,
TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4
WD. STUDS AT 16" O.C., TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. ROUGH OPENINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS SHOWN
ON PLAN OR SCHEDULES WITH REQUIREMENTS OF UNITS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO FRAMING OPENINGS.

g'o"

10'-0" MIN. FROM PROP. LINE

NO STOVE
NO OVEN

<
7
19-7 1/2"

il

Ip

9. ATTIC ACCESS. PROVIDE MIN 22" X 30" ACCESS OPENING TO ATTICS

INT. WALL

L@@{

GREATER THAN 30 SF AND WITH 30" MIN HEADROOM. THRU WALL
ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE MIN 22" WIDE X 30" TALL.

40"

INSULATION NOTES:

=

SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY REPORT FOR REQUIRED INSULATION VALUES.

6" STEP

2-6"

\28.1/

3-0"

MIN
CLR

CLR

|

?
b

¢ WDW &
ROOM

I

_6_ 4

| «— LINE OF PROPOSED
9" ROOF EAVE ABOVE

6" | EAVE
"h | TYP

42 3/4"
(40" MIN CLR)

I

L1 |

2. INSULATION SHALL CONFORM TO FLAME-SPREAD RATING AND SMOKE
DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF CRC R302.10

3. AFTER INSTALLING INSULATION, THE INSTALLER SHALL POST AN
INSULATION CERTIFICATE, SIGNED BY THE INSTALLER AND THE
BUILDER, IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE BUILDING, STATING
THAT THE INSTALLATION CONFORMS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
TITLE 24, PART 2, CH. 2-53 OF THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

18'-5 3/4"

WALL LEGEND:
— (E) WALL

(E) WALL TO BE REMOVED
(N) 2x4 WALL

(E)/(N) 1 HR. RATED WALL

(E)/(N) 2X6 WALL

EXTERIOR WALL OPENING PROTECTION (CRC TABLE R302.1(1))

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF PROTECTION ALLOWABLE AREA
<3 FEET N/A NOT ALLOWED
*FACE OF FRAMING, >3 FEET TO <5 FEET 0 HOURS 25% MAX OF WALL AREA

/

EQ

10"

23'-8 1/4"

GARAGE
| 2 10'X20' CLR.
P[ARKING SPACES

(N) ATTIC E
ACCESS
LADDER

l_/T\—|
L

230" CLR.
(20'-0" MIN.)

23-0" CLR.

EQ

(20-0" MIN.)

e || —

TYP. U.N.O.
>5FEET 0 HOURS UNLIMITED

|
| NOTE: SEE CRC R302 FOR MORE INFO.
|

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS DISTANCE FROM BUILDING FACE TO CLOSEST INTERIOR LOT LINE, OR
9" CENTERLINE OF STREET
EAVE

¢ WDW &
ROOM

¢ WDW &
ROOM

23'-8 1/4"

/1 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1/4"=1'-0"
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